State of Minnesota, ) ss. County of Otter Tail )

WHEREAS, an appeal was taken from the report of the County Canvassing Board of Otter Tail County for the year 1912 whereby Ole E. Rockwog was declared the duly elected Court Commissioner of said County at the General Election held November 5th, 1912, and the judgment of the Court having been entered in said case and a certified copy thereof filed in my office.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, William Lincoln, County Auditor in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that, pursuant to the judgment and order of the District Court in said matter, W. P. Bayley is declared to be the duly elected Court Commissioner of said Otter Tail County for the term commencing on the first Monday in January 1913.

WITNESS, my hand and official seal this 8th day of March, 1913.

County Auditor,
Otter Tail County, Minnesota.

World Com.
Otto Kail G.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEPT OF STATE

Filed in the office of Secretary

of State this MAR 10 1992 day

belie Column

leedings to bewing

1099